





## OFFICE OF THE

## **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION**

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M)89/2020 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Rahul Kumar Rai

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Assam Silk Development

Mission Katabari, DPS Road, NH-37, Garchuk, Ghy 35

Date of Hearing : 1-09-2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS(Retd)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R 1-09-2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Rahul Kumar Rai is present.
- 2. The Public Authority is represented by Smt. Darshana Borah, AMD & SPIO of Assam Silk Development Mission accompanied by Sri Pinaki Sankar Deb, Regional Manager and Deemed SPIO of Construction Skill Development Council of India. The SPIO submitted a written statement dated 1.9.2020 which is taken into records. The SPIO stated that the information is furnished to the petitioner but there was some technical error that had occurred due to some fault in downloading and printing the documents sent by SSC over mail for which they had apologized. The SPIO handed over a fresh copy of the answer scripts to the petitioner in presence of the Commission.
- 3. In view of the above, the Commission directs the Registry of this Commission to furnish the fresh copies of answer scripts to the petitioner.
- 4. The instant 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal petition dated 26.2.2020 is disposed off.

Sd/-Dr. A.P. Rout

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M) 89/2020

Dtd. 1.9.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Assam Silk Development Mission Katabari, DPS Road, NH-37, Garchuk, Ghy 35 for information
- 2. The Petitioner, Sri Rahul Kumar Rai,S/O- Lt. Babu Rai, Satgaon Kuchpara Veenapani Path Bye Lane No.05 Ghy for information
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission